
• 

• 

• 

MJ 

Decision No • 
JUL 3 1 1979 ;"0) 8", n r'F!! r. ;"ir: 0:- f 

t'. rJ) W li Ui il 80 iAJ ·L 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILn'IES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA E 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
the CALIFORNIA CITIES WATER COMPANY ) 
for an order authorizing an increase ) 
in wa~er rates in Clearlake District.) 

---------------------------) 

Application No. 57969 
(Filed March 31, 1978) 

ORDER CORRECTING DECISION NO. 90495 

California Cities Water Company requested an order authorizing 

an increase of water rates in its Clearlake District. Decision No. 90495, ' 

in Application No. 57969, authorized certain increases. The decision 

authorized the company to file revised rate schedules as indicated in 

Appendix A of said decision. 

Through inadvertance the rate schedules for Private Fire Protec­

tion Service and Public Fire Hydrant Service were omitted from Appendix A • 

The Commission staff, in its review of the omission, discovered an error 

in the computation of the rate schedules for annual metered service. The 

staff had overlooked $1,800 in revenues from public and private fire 

protection and from miscellaneous revenues. This error should be corrected 

by appropriately decreasing the incorrect current rates for general metered 

service in 1979 and 1980. The reduction in revenues was applied to the two 

quantity blocks for usage over 200 cubic feet. 

In order to rectify the error in Decision No. 90495 at the 

earliest time, the following order should be effective on the date of 

signature. 

-1-



• 

• 

• 

MJ 

IT IS ORDERED that the original page of Appendix A be desig-

nuted as Puge 1 of 3, und that the attuched Pages 2 of 3~ and 3 of 3, -
of Appendix A be insc=ted in Decision No. 90495. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that after the effective date of this 

order, California CitieG Water Company is authorized and directed to 

file the revised rate schedules attached to this order as Appendix A, 

Page 1 of 3, and Appendix B. Such filing shall comply with General 

Orde~' No. 96-A. The effective date of the revised schedules shall be 

the date of filing. The revised schedules shall apply only to service 

rendered on and after the effective date thereof. 

In all other respects Decision No. 90495 shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 31st day of July, 1979. 

Attachments 

-2-



• f 

• 

• 

• 

APPLICABILITY 

APPENDD: A 

Page 1 of 3 

ANNUIJ.. METERED SZRV'ICE 

Applic~b1e to all metered ~tcr :ervice turnished on an annual basis. 

Clea.rlakc Pc.rk o.nd vicinity, c..'1c, P3.l"kwoods A:ea, Lake CO'Unty .. 

Monthly ~tity R~tes: 

Fir~ 200 cu.ft. or lc:~ •••••••••.••.•••••••••••••• 
Next 4,800 cu.ft., pcr 100 cu.ft •••••••••••••••••••• 
Over 5,000 cu.~., pcr 100 cu.tt •••••••••••••••••••• 

Ann~ Minimum Chc.rge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch ~eter 
. For 3/4-inCh ~ctcr 
For 1-inch meter 

........................••••. 

..............•...••..•.•••.• 
( ....•....•....•••.••....••.•. 

For l~-inch ~eter .......•........•...•........ 
For 2-inch meter ...........•.....•••....••... 
For 3-inch meter ..............•...••.......•• 
For. 4-inch meter ....••...........•......•.... 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$ 6.50 
1.25 

.77 

Per Meter 
Pcr Year 
. \ 

$: 78.00 
ll6.40 
166.80 
288.00 
420.00 
708.00 
996.00 

The Ann-.ml ~tL."li::.u::l C!'..a1"ge • .dlJ. e:lti tlc the eu..""tomer to 
the quc.ntity of wo.ter ec.ch ;:lonth which one-twel1":h of 
the annual mini.-nu:.t. cho:ge will ~urcho.se a.t the MonthJ..y 
Qua.ntity Ro.te::. 

Offset Co:;t Ad.iust::lcnt: 

The Ot'fset Cost Adjust:nc:l.t is 0. qua.ntity dw .... '"'ge per lOO cu.f't. added 
to ec.ch monthly bill for ill wo.te:- ~ed over 300 cu.ft. The cost.':> nnd 
revenue:: o.s::ocio.ted • .... ith the off~et cost acljustme::lt will be ::naintain~ in 
&lancing Accot.:..'lt: l'ur::u.a.nt to Section 792.5 of the Public utilities Code 
and Ordc:-ing Po.r~o.ph No. 4 of Commis::ion OII 19. 

Offset Co::t 
Item 

Basic Supply 
Ad V~orcm Tex 
Totnl Offset Coct Adju~mcnt 

Resolution 
No. 

Advice 
Letter No. 

74-W 
74-W 
74-w 

cost Per 
100·Cu.Ft. 

10.2¢ 
(10.2¢) 

(c) 

(I) 
(I)(C) 
(I) 

(I) 

(I) 



• 

• 

• 

A 'PPLT C/\ Jll1d'£.Y 

'l\?PEKDIX A 
P.Jgc :2 of 3 

... 

All Districts 
l'R1VATR F1RE PROTECTTO~ SERVICE 

Applicable to D.ll .... "t{'r ~('rvi.cc fl.lrnisheQ to privD.tely owned fire protce­
tiOl1 ~y!:tC\1ls. 

1'ERRiTORY 
R.'ltc lI. - AI'Pl:i.c.:lblc within t;hc H.:1r. Big lie.lt', Ceiltl::11 1).:'l5in, Cow.:!!'! llcil"'hts o , I 

1.0::: 0:::0::;, Oro.ngc CO\ll\ty. l"omon.:1 V.lllcy I Sln BcrM.rdino Va-lley, 
S.:ln Dimn:;, S.:llt GD.bdcl Valley, So-nta- Haria) Southwest: .:1nd ~';risht:­
wood Districts, Clcnrl~k~. 

Rate n .. Applic.:1ble within the Barst;ow, Culver City and Sir..i V.:111cy 
Di:::trict5. 

RL1tc C - Applicable w.i,t;hln tlll,! Ar~tcn"Corclova, C,,-lipoltria-Nila-nd t 
Dc:::ert and OJ,,i Di~trict~. 

Pct" Nonth 

A ~ C 

For each inch of diumetcr of service conncction $3.00 $2.25 $2.00 

.[cr.C!At CONDr'flONS 

1. Thc fire protection service connection sh.lll be inst.llled by the 
utili::y ana the cost polid by the .:1pplicant. Such payment sh.:l.ll not be sub­
ject to refund. Thc !o.cilities paia tor by the .:1P?lieant shall be the sole 
property of the applicant. 

2. The r..inirnurn diameter for firc protection service ~hall be four 
inches) :.:lnd the mD.ximullI. diameter shall be not more than the diolr..etcr of 
the main to which the service is connected • . . 

3. If.l cli:::tribu::ion m.liL'! of D.dcquate size to se'tve a private fire 
protection system in addition to all oth6r normal service does not ,exist in 
the street or alley oldjnccnt to ttle premises to be served, then a service 
moli" from the nearest cxi~tinc main of adequate capacity shnll be insthlled 
by the utility and the cost. paid by the applicant. Such p.:1yment shall not 
be subject Lo refund. 

4. Service hcrcIIlH.!cr is for priv"-te C.i.t'c protcction systems to which 
no connections lor other thnn f h'c protection purposes arc allowed and which 
arc rcgul.:lrly inspeetcJ by tIle underw~itcrs having jurisdiction~ a~c inst.:111ed 
aecorclinc to specification:: ~)r the utility. and m:c ololint.a.ined to the satLs­
faction of tbe utility_ l'lIe \Iciltty t1uy !,\lsto.ll ti-c st.:l.nd:tt'cl. dccc;ctor type 
meter approved by the Hoard of Fire Underwriters for protection .lsninst theft, 
lCll1<.:lgc or waste of W:J.t(~t: ~u,d Ll\(.~ <.:os!: l'o.id by the ,o.1'lplica.nt. Such payment 
shnll not be subjC'ct to refund. 

5. In accorcia.ncc witb Section 774 of tbe rublic Utilities Code, the 
utility is not liable for injury. do.~o.sc or loss resulting from fa.ilure to 
p'rovide l'IdcC)utlcC W.ltct" s\li'ply or [>res~urc. 

(T) 

I 
(T) 

(T) 



.. . 
0. ,. 

• 
A. 57969 mj 

A PPLICA BIt ITY 

APPENDIX A 
page 3 of 3 

PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE 

Applicable to all fire hydrant service furnished to municipalities, 
organized fire districts and other political subdivisions of the State. 

TERRITORY 

Within the established Clearlake District. 
Per Hydrant 

RATES Per Month 

For each hydrant •....•....•......•.............. $2.00 

• SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

• 

1. Water delivered for purposes other than fire protection shall be 
charged for at the quantity rates in the appropriate metered service 
schedule. 

2. The cost of relocation of any hydrant shall be paid by the party 
requesting relocation. 

3. Hydrants shall be connect€:d to the utilityT s system upon the 
receipt of written request from a public authority. The written request 
shall designate the specific location of each hydrant and, where approp­
riate, the ownership, type and size. 

4. The utility undertakes to supply only such water at such pressure 
as may be available at any time through the normal operation of its system. 



• 

• 

• 

A. 57969 Fe 

J\!l.'1VAL METERED SERVICE 

APPLlCABJl,ITY 

APPlicable to nll meterce ~tcr :erviec l~ished on an annual basis. 

TERRITORY 

Cleo.rlokc Po.rk and vicinity, o..."ld Po.:rk\..'OQds Azea., !.Me County. 

Fir::t 200 CU.l.'t. or lc:::: .0 ........................... . 
~rcxt 4,,800 eu.ft., per 100 cu.:.'t ..................... . 
Ovc:r 5,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.tt ••••••••••••••••••••• 

For S/8 x 3/4-inch ~eter 
For 3/4-inch meter 

•.•.........•.••.•.•••••••.... 
..................••••.••••.•• 

For l-inch meter ...•..•.•...........•••••.••.• 
For l~-inch meter •..•.•....•....•.•..•.•••.•..• 
For 2-inch meter ............ ~.~ ....•....•...•. 
For 3-L"leh meter ...........•.....•........•... 
Por 4-L"lch meter ..•.•..•.....•....•..•.•.•.••. 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$ 6.80 
1.29 
'.83 

Per Meter 
Per Year 

$ 81.60 
122.40 
175.20 
300.00 
444.00 
744.00 

1,044.00 

Thc A.-mU3l ~'1inim.uci Ch:u'ge will entitle the cu...-tomer to 
the q~tity of w~ter c~ch month which onCMtwel-~ of 
the Mnu;U mini:lu:n. cho.....-ge .... "ill purcha.se at the Monthly 
Quantity Ro.te~. 

orf~et Co~t Adjustment: 

The Ot't':;ct Coct Adjuzt:n~nt ic :l. q,u:lntity cb:lrge per 100 cu.ft. a.dded 
to eo.eh ~onth.ly bill fo:t:' :1ll .... -:.ter ~cd over 300 cu.ft. ':the costs and 
revenue:: o.:~ocio.ted .... ~th the offect cost adj~~ent .~ be maintained in 
Bo.l.tl.ncing Accounts purC\lDJlt to Section 792.5 o! 'the Public Utilities Code 
and Ordcr'...ng P:1~ph No.4 of Commission on 19. 

Offset Co:::t 
Item. 

:B3.:ic Supply 
Ad. Vlllore:n. T~ 
Tot~ Offeet Cost Adju=~ent 

Resolution 
No. 

Advice 
Letter No. 

74-w 
74-w 
74-w 

Cost Per 
lOOCU.Ft. 

10.2¢ 
(lO..2¢) 

(C) 

(I) 
(I) (C) 
(I) 

(I) 

(I) 


